



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 26, 2023

**Contact:** Olivia Radbill, Adult/Local History Librarian

**Phone:** (626) 403-7359

Email: oradbill@southpasadenaca.gov

## South Pasadena Public Library to Host Book to Art Program for Adults

South Pasadena (Calif.) – In celebration of Ray Bradbury's August birthday, the South Pasadena Public Library will host a Book to Art Program featuring *Something Wicked This Way Comes*, one of his well-known stories. Patrons are invited to read the book and participate in a mini paper carousel art project and book discussion on Saturday, August 26 at 2:00 PM in the Library Community Room located at 1115 El Centro Street, South Pasadena, CA. Attendees are encouraged, but not required to read *Something Wicked This Way Comes*. This program is intended for adult audiences. All supplies will be provided. Registration is required. Sign up for this event at <a href="https://www.southpasadenaca.gov/register">www.southpasadenaca.gov/register</a> or call us at (626) 403-7359.

Something Wicked This Way Comes is a classic fantasy novel about two 13-year-old best friends, Jim Nightshade and William Halloway, and their nightmarish experience with a traveling carnival that comes to their midwestern home, Green Town, Illinois.

Presented by the South Pasadena Public Library, the Book to Art series is funded by the Friends of the South Pasadena Public Library.

The South Pasadena Public Library is located at 1100 Oxley Street in South Pasadena. Visit the Library website at <a href="www.southpasadenaca.gov/library">www.southpasadenaca.gov/library</a> for information about services and programs. The Library is open Monday, Friday, Saturday 10:00 a.m. –6:00 a.m., Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 10:00 a.m. –8:00 a.m. and Sunday 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Upon request made no later than four (4) business days before the event, the City will provide a reasonable accommodation for a qualified person with a disability to have equal access to the event. Please call (626) 403-7312 or fill out the City's request form available at <a href="https://www.southpasadenaca.gov">www.southpasadenaca.gov</a> and email the form to Human Resources at HR@southpasadenaca.gov.